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1. Generally speaking, would you say that things in the country are going in the right direction, or are they
going in the wrong direction?

Right Dir€Ction........cccueeviieriiieeiieeiieerie e 29%
Wr1ong DiIreCtion .......ceevviereiieriiieeiieerie e eiee e 62%
INOE SUIE .t 9%

2. Generally speaking, would you say that things in the state of Wisconsin are going in the right direction, or
are they going in the wrong direction?

Right Dir€Ction.......ccccueeviieriieeiieeie e 36%
Wr1ong DiIr€Ction .......ceevcveeriierciieniieenie e 57%
INOE SUIE .t 8%



Percentage Saying the COUNTRY is Going in the Right Direction

Fall '02 47%
Sp '03 36%
Fall '03 41%
Sp '04 32%
Sp '05 40%
Fall '05 29%
Sp '06 24%
Fall '06 30%
Sp '07 21%
Fall '07 22%
Sp '08 18%
Fall '08 8%
Sp '09 41%
Fall '09 38%
Sp 10 38%
Fall '10 37%
Sp "1 25%
Fall '11 23%
Sp '"12 41%
Fall '12 46%
Sp '13 35%
Fall '13 17%
Sp'14 | 32%
Fall '15 29%
Median 32%

Percentage Saying WISCONSIN is Going in the Right Direction

Not

Right Wrong Sure

Sp '03 52% 38% 9%
Fall '03 51% 43% 6%
Sp '04 55% 35% 10%
Sp '09 39% 55% 6%
Sp'11 38% 54% 9%
Fall '11 43% 52% 5%
Sp '12 49% 45% 6%
Sp '13 48% 46% 7%
Fall '13 50% 43% 7%
Sp'14 57% 38% 5%
Fall '14 51% 44% 5%
Sp '15 40% 52% 8%
Fall '15 36% 57% 8%




3. Now I’d like to ask you about some major political figures and your opinion on how well they are doing
their job. For each of the following, please tell me whether you strongly approve, approve, disapprove, or
strongly disapprove with the way the person is doing their job or whether you have not heard of them.

[ROTATE]
Have
Strongly . Strongly Not Not
Approve Approve | Disapprove Disapprove | Heard | Sure Refused
of

Barack Obama 15% | 36% 20% 27% 0% | 1% | <1%
Scott Walker 14% 25% 20% 40% <1% 1% | <1%
Ron Johnson 8% 30% 18% 21% 6% 17% | <1%
Tammy Baldwin 1% 37% 21% 14% 3% 14% | <1%
US Congress 1% 12% 49% 29% 1% 9% <1%

President Obama Approval Rating History

Sp '09 60%
Fall '09 50%
Sp 10 44%
Fall 10 42%
Sp "1 52%
Fall '11 53%
Sp 12 54%
Fall '12 54%
Sp'13 53%
Fall '13 - Oct 48%
Fall '13 -

Nov/Dec 44%
Sp '14 48%
Sp '15 50%
Fall '15 51%

Congress Approval Rating History
Spring '07 | 37%

Fall '07 26%
Spring '08 27%
Fall '08 16%

Spring '09 | 39%
Spring "10 14%

Fall '10 18%
Sp 11 23%
Sp '12 22%
Fall '12 20%
Sp'13 20%
Fall '13 15%

Fall '15 13%




Governor Walker Approval Rating History

Sp'll F1ail 813 ngl Sp'13 ngl Sp'14 | Fall14 | Sp'1s | Fall'is
Approve 46% | 38% | 52% | 51% | 52% | 50% 59% | 48% 4% 39%
Disapprove 48% | 58% | 48% | 46% | 46% | 45% 39% | 49% 58% 60%

Sp'll F1ail 812 ngl Sp'13 ngl Sp'14 | Fall14 | Sp'1s | Fall'is
Strongly Approve 18% 183% | 31% | 30% 21% 21% 25% 22% 16% 14%
Approve 28% 20% | 21% | 21% 31% 29% 34% 26% 25% 25%
Disapprove 16% 21% 12% | 24% 21% 20% 19% 17% 20% 20%
Strongly Disapprove 32% 37% | 36% | 22% 25% 25% 20% 32% 38% 40%
Not Sure 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Senator Johnson Approval Rating History

Strongly Strongly Not

Approve | Approve | Disapprove | Disapprove | Sure
Fall '11 8% 28% 17% 10% 38%
Fall '13 6% 26% 21% 14% 33%
Sp'14 11% 31% 18% 9% 31%
Sp '15 8% 35% 20% 12% 26%
Fall '15 8% 30% 18% 21% 17%

Senator Baldwin Approval Rating History

Strongly Strongly Not
Approve | Approve | Disapprove | Disapprove Sure
Sp'14 8% 36% 24% 11% 21%
Sp '15 9% 40% 25% 11% 15%
Fall '15 11% 37% 21% 14% 14%

Next I’d like to ask you about the upcoming presidential primaries.

4. How closely have you been following the presidential nomination campaigns currently underway?

Very ClOSCLY ..oooeviiiiiieeiieeiie ettt 31%
Somewhat CLOSELY ......ccceeviiviiiiiiieieee e 50%
NOt T0O CIOSELY eviieiiiieiieeee e 16%
Not Closely At ALl .ooocueieiiieiieeeeeeeee e 3%

NOE SUE oo <1%

5. How likely are you to vote in the Wisconsin presidential primary that will be held next April? Would you
say you will.....

Definitely VOte ..oceeevieeeiieiiieeieeee e 84%
Probably VOte .....ccoocveiiieiiiecieeeee et 13%
Probably Not VOte .....ccocvivviiiiiiieiieeie et 2%
Definitely NOot VOE ....ooocvivviiieiieeiieeieeee e 1%

INOE SUIE et 1%



OF THOSE WHO SAID THEY WILL DEFINITELY OR PROBABLY VOTE IN THE PRIMARY ONLY

6. Will you be more likely to vote in the Republican or the Democratic primary?

Republican .........cccovciiiviiiniieiieeeee e 40%
DEeMOCTALIC ueveeiiiiiriiiiicetertc e 46%
Other (111471374 I 2%

Independent 50%

Not a Party Person 20%

Green Party 10%

Not Sure 10%

Will vote in both primaries  10%

INOESUIE ettt 13%

OF THOSE WHO SAID THEY WILL VOTE IN THE REPUBLICAN PRIMARY ONLY

7. Which of the following candidates would you MOST like to see win the Republican nomination for
president? [Names were ROTATED] (percentages are rounded) Margin of Error +/- 6.4%

1. Ben Carson........coccveeeeeiiiiiiiiee e 20%
2. Marco RUbio ......cccvveieeciiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiee e 18%
3. Donald Trump......ccoceeeveeriienieeeee e 18%
4. Ted CruzZ ..cooeevveieeieeeeeee e 10%
5. Carly Fiorina........ccccocoevvciieiiieiieeieeeee e, 8%
6. Mike Huckabee..........ccoeeeveiiiiiiiiiieciiiee e, 3%
7. John Kasich.......ccooveiiveiiiiiiiiiecceee e 3%
8. JeD BUSh....coooiiiiiiicc e 3%
9. Rand Paul........ccooovviiiiiiiiiee e, 2%
9 Rick Santorum ..........cccoeeeviiiiiiiiiiiecieee e, 2%
11 Chris ChriSti€ ....c.vvveeeiieeeeiee et 1%
Bobby Jindal ..o 0
George Pataki ......cccoooiiviiiiiiieieee e 0
Lindsey Graham...........cccocoevviiiniiiniiiiieeeeeee e, 0
Jim GIlmore ..o 0
Someone Else (vol) (Please specify) ......cccevvverveennennne. 0
None (VOI) e <1%
NOESUIE e e 12%

OF THOSE WHO SAID THEY WILL VOTE IN THE DEMOCRATIC PRIMARY ONLY

8. Which of the following candidates would you MOST like to see win the Democratic nomination for
president: [Names were ROTATED] (percentages were rounded) Margin of Error +/- 6%

L. Hillary CHNtON ....cocveveeieeiieieeciee e 47%
2. Bernie Sanders.............oooevvvveeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeene 42
3. Martin O’Malley .......cccceevveieviieniieeieeieeeene, 1%
4, Lincoln Chafee............ccoovvvveieiiiieiiieeeeeeeeene 1%
5. JIM Webb ..o <1%
Someone EISe (VOI)...cveeieiiiiiiiiiiieciiie e 1%
Biden 67%
McCain 33%
None (VOI) e 1%

NOtSUIE s 7%



9. If Joe Biden decides to run for the Democratic nomination for president, then which candidate would you
MOST like to see win? [Names were ROTATED]

L. Hillary CHNtON ......cveveevieeiieieeeieeeee e 35%
2. Bernie Sanders.............oooevvvveieiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeene 33%
3. JOoe Biden ......coooouvveeiiiiiiee e 21%
4. Martin O’Malley .......cccceeviveniieniieeieeie e, 1%
Lincoln Chafee...........ooooviiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeee e 0%
JIMm Webb e 0%
Someone EISe (VOI)...cveeieviiiiiiciiieeiiee e 0
None (VOI) e 0
NOt SUIE e 10%

OF THOSE WHO SAID THEY WILL DEFINITELY OR PROBABLY VOTE IN THE PRIMARY ONLY

10. If the election for president were held today and the candidates were Democrat
Hillary Clinton and Republican Donald Trump for whom would you vote?

Hillary CHNtON ....occvvveiiieiieeiee e 50%
Donald TIrump ....ooeoeverieeeiieeee e 39%
NOt SUIE e 8%
Refused e 3%

11. What if the candidates were Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb Bush for whom would you

vote?
Hillary CHNtON ....oocvvieiiieiieeiee e 49%
Jeb Bush e 39%
NOt SUIE e 9%
Refused o 4%

12. What if the candidates were Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben Carson for whom would you

vote?
Hillary CHNtON ....oocveieiiieiieeiie e 49%
Ben Carson ..o 45%
NOt SUIE e 5%
Refused o 2%

13. If the election for president were held today and the candidates were Democrat
Bernie Sanders and Republican Donald Trump for whom would you vote?

Bernie Sanders ..........ccooooeeiiiiiiiee e 55%
Donald TIrump ....ooooeverieeeieeeiee e 37%
NOt SUIE e 7%
Refused o 1%

14. What if the candidates were Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Jeb Bush for whom would you

vote?
Bernie Sanders ..........ccooooeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 52%
Jeb Bush e 38%
NOt SUIE e 9%

Refused e 1%



15. What if the candidates were Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ben Carson for whom would you

vote?
Bernie Sanders ..........ccoooeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 48%
Ben Carson ..o 42%
NOt SUIE e 8%
Refused o 1%

16. If the election for president were held today and the candidates were Democrat
Joe Biden and Republican Donald Trump for whom would you vote?

Joe Biden . 56%
Donald TIrump ....ooooeverieeeieeeie et 37%
NOt SUIE e 6%
Refused e 2%
17. What if the candidates were Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Jeb Bush for whom would you vote?
Joe Biden i 54%
JebBush 36%
NOt SUIE e 9%
Refused e 2%
18. What if the candidates were Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Ben Carson for whom would you vote?
Joe Biden . 50%
Ben Carson oo 42%
NOt SUIE e 7%
Refused o 1%

OF THOSE WHO SAID THEY WOULD VOTE IN EITHER THE REPUBLICAN OR DEMOCRATIC
PRIMARY ONLY

19. Did you watch the Democratic Presidential Debate this past Tuesday night?

Y S e e e 42%
NO e 58%

20. Did this debate make you more likely or less likely to support each of the following candidates? First let’s take

Hillary CHNtON.... it
More No Effect Less
Candidate Likely (VOL) Likely
a. Hillary Clinton 41% 15% 44%
b. Bernie Sanders 50% 8% 42%
c. Jim Webb 12% 21% 68%
d. Martin O’Malley 14% 22% 65%
e. Lincoln Chaffee 5% 22% 73%
ALL RESPONDENTS
21. In the race for the Wisconsin Senate seat, if the election were held today, for whom would you vote?
(ROTATE NAMES):
Republican Ron Johnson .........cccceveevviiiiniiiniiecieeen, 40%
Democrat Russ Feingold..........ccccceviiviiiieniiiniieeieeen, 51%
Other (VOI) oo <1%
Neither, will not vote (VOl) ....c.cccoeeviiiiiiiiieieeeeee e 1%

NOtSUIE s 7%



22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

Would you favor or oppose having Governor Walker run for another term for governor in 2018?

Favor e 33%
OPPOSE e 62%
NOtSUIE s 4%

Would you say that Governor Walker’s presidential run has had a positive or negative on your view of
him?

POSItIVE e 22%
NO IMPact (VOL)..cooeeieeiiieiieeieeeeeeeee e 18%
NEAtIVE oo 58%
NOt SUIE e 3%

Would you say that Governor Walker’s presidential run has had a positive or negative impact on the State
of Wisconsin?

POSItIVE e 20%
NO IMPact (VOL)..cooeeieeiiieiieeieeeceeeeee e 9%
NEAtIVE oo 66%
NOt SUIE e 4%

Currently the state of Wisconsin is borrowing money to pay for road construction and repair in the state.
Some people feel it is fine to borrow money for this purpose, others think it would be better to increase
fees such as the gas tax and vehicle registration fees to provide funding for road construction and repair.
Which of these views comes closest to your personal opinion?

Fall ’15 Spring ‘15
Continue to borrow money ..................... 29% 33%
Increase fees......cocevvvieeeecieeieciieeeiiees 44% 48%
Neither (VOL)..oooocviieeiiiieciieeeeee e, 11% 9%
Other (VOL).oiovieiieiiieeeeeeee e 5% 7%
NOESUIE ..o e 11% 3%

Currently the State Superintendent of Public Instruction is an elected position in Wisconsin. Some would
prefer to have the State Superintendent appointed by the Governor; others would prefer to keep the

position as an elected position. Which would you prefer...... [READ OPTIOINS]
Keep as an Elected position...........cceeeveeeeieenieeeieesieeenen. 84%

Have the Governor Appoint ..........cceevevereeerveenieesveennnen. 10%

Other (VOL) woeiieiiieeeee et 1%

INOLE SUIE . 5%

Compared to a year ago, do you think Wisconsin is politically more divided OR more unified?

More DIvIided .......oooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee, 65%
About the Same (VOL) ...coooviiiiiciiiieieeeeeeeeeeee e 8%
More Unified.........cooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeaas 17%

INOE SUIE ettt 10%



Excellent, Good, Not So Good or Poor?

28. How would you rate national economic conditions in the United States today, would you say they are

EXCellent e 1%
GOOA 30%
NOot SO GOo0d oo 42%
e Yo 25%
NOtSUIE o 2%
Not So Not
Excellent Good Good Poor Sure
Sp '15 1% 42% 37% 20% 1%
Fall '15 1% 30% 42% 25% 2%

29. How would you rate economic conditions in Wisconsin today, would you say they are Excellent, Good, Not

So Good or Poor?
EXCellent e 1%
GOOA 37%
NOot SO G00d oo 44%
e Yo R 17%
NOtSUIE o 1%
Not So Not
Excellent Good Good Poor Sure
Fall '14 3% 51% 32% 13% 1%
Sp '15 2% 40% 44% 12% 2%
Fall '15 1% 37% 44% 17% 1%




30. Compared to a year ago, do you feel that you are financially better off now, or worse off now than a year ago?

Better off now

Same (volunteered) ........c.cceeevvieiiciiieeiiiie e

Worse off now

NOE SULE v
Better Same Worse

Fall '94 38% 34% 28%
Fall '95 36% 31% 32%
Fall '96 47% 26% 25%
Fall '97 47% 28% 25%
Fall '98 45% 30% 25%
Fall '99 55% 23% 21%
Fall '00 57% 23% 19%
Sp '02 35% 28% 36%
Fall '02 31% 18% 50%
Sp '03 36% 20% 43%
Fall '03 37% 24% 38%
Sp '04 41% 26% 32%
Sp '05

Fall '05

Sp '06

Fall '06

Sp '07

Fall '07

Sp '08

Fall '08 20% 20% 60%
Sp '09 20% 16% 63%
Fall '09 21% 25% 53%
Sp'10 28% 23% 47%
Fall 10 29% 32% 39%
Sp "1 25% 31% 44%
Fall '11 28% 19% 53%
Sp 12 28% 28% 44%
Fall 12 34% 28% 38%
Sp'13 32% 24% 41%
Fall 13 33% 26% 41%
Sp '14 40% 27% 32%
Sp '15 42% 27% 30%
Fall '15 36% 28% 35%
Median 36% 26% 38%

36%

10



31. Do you expect that at this time NEXT year you will be financially better off than now, or worse off than now?

Better off than nOwW ........c..oeoeviiioeiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee 50%
Same (volunteered) ........c.cceeevvieiiciiieeiiiie e 23%
Worse off than NOW........c.c..eooeiiieeiiniiiecieeeeeeeeeeee, 19%
NOE SULE v 7%
Better Same Worse
Fall '94 50% 31% 15%
Fall '95 46% 21% 26%
Fall '96 56% 19% 15%
Fall '97 54% 25% 14%
Fall '98 56% 21% 17%
Fall '99 63% 15% 20%
Fall '00 64% 20% 9%
Sp '02 54% 22% 15%
Fall '02 56% 13% 22%
Sp '03 53% 17% 26%
Fall '03 57% 14% 22%
Sp '04 57% 19% 16%
Sp '05 42% 25% 29%
Fall '05 40% 18% 38%
Sp '06 45% 24% 25%
Fall '06 56% 25% 16%
Sp '07 44% 27% 25%
Fall '07 44% 21% 28%
Sp '08 47% 17% 30%
Fall '08 51% 17% 20%
Sp '09 47% 14% 33%
Fall '09 53% 12% 25%
Sp '10 49% 15% 27%
Fall 10 55% 17% 18%
Sp "11 41% 17% 35%
Fall '11 52% 17% 23%
Sp '12 54% 18% 16%
Fall '12 60% 17% 5%
Sp '13 50% 19% 24%
Fall '13 41% 21% 33%
Sp 14 46% 27% 22%
Sp '15 44% 28% 25%
Fall '15 50% 23% 19%
Median 51% 19% 22%
*Fall 12 DK is
18%

11



32. Generally speaking do you consider yourself to be a Democrat or Republican?

IF INDEPENDENT, OTHER, NOT SURE ASK:
Do your beliefs lean more toward the Republican or the Democratic Party?

DemMOCTAL.....oieiieeiitecieeee et 38%
Independent Lean Democrat.........ccceevveeviveiieenieeeieenen. 9%
Independent (VOL).....ooooviiviiiiiiiieieeee e 9%
Independent Lean Republican...........cccceevvvecieeniennieennnen. 7%
Republican .........cccveviieiiiiiieeieee e 32%
L0 111 1< S USURURRIR 2%
NOE SULE .ttt 4%

** Fall Even Years are Likely Voter Samples

Democrat | Republican | Independent | Other
Fall '01 35% 33% 24% 4%
Sp '02 34% 32% 27% 4%
Fall '02 36% 38% 16% 5%
Sp '03 44% 32% 16% 6%
Fall '03 40% 37% 16% 6%
Sp '04 40% 30% 19% 6%
Fall '04 37% 34% 22% 4%
Sp '05 40% 35% 18% 5%
Fall '05 37% 32% 21% 7%
Sp '06 39% 34% 17% 8%
Fall '06 44% 33% 16% 5%
Sp '07 42% 30% 13% 7%
Fall '07 39% 33% 16% 6%
Sp '08 39% 34% 20% 4%
Fall '08 43% 30% 15% 9%
Sp '09 36% 36% 14% 12%
Fall '09 38% 31% 14% 14%
Sp '10 32% 39% 22% 4%
Fall '10 35% 40% 18% 6%
Sp'11 33% 28% 28% 9%
Fall '11 38% 33% 20% 5%
Sp '12 36% 36% 24% 4%
Fall '12 42% 32% 22% 3%
Sp '13 37% 33% 22% 9%
Fall '13 - Oct 34% 33% 28% 4%
Fall '13 -
Nov/Dec 34% 30% 30% 4%
Sp'14 32% 37% 25% 6%
Fall '14 33% 33% 28% 5%
Sp '15 34% 35% 26% 4%
Fall '15 38% 32% 25% 2%
Mean 37% 34% 21% 6%

rest are unsure/refused. Unsure is usually about 2%

* spl2 is likely voters as well



33.

Respondent's gender

13



